Installation Instructions for Solar Pumps
USER MANUAL FOR SPS, SPC, SPSC
SPQB, SPGJ SERIES SOLAR PUMPS
AND PUMP CONTROLLERS
PO Box 80, Tuakau 2342  ph 0800 14 48 65
e-mail: hunkin-garden@xnet.co.nz www.hunkin.co.nz
Model identification
PUMP SPECIFICATIONS
Pump Model voltage
(V)
 Power
(W)
Max Flow
(M3/H)
Max
Head
(M)
Outlet
BSP
(IN)
Diameter
& length
(MM)
3SPS1.0/30-D24/80 24 80 1 30 0.75"
76*400
3SPS1.3/50-D24/140 24 140 1.3 50 0.75"
3SPS1.8/80-D24/210 24 210 1.8 80 0.75"
3SPS1.8/100-D36/270 36 270 1.8 100 0.75"
3SPS1.8/120-D36/500 36 500 1.8 120 0.75"
76*460
3SPS2.3/140-D48/750 48 750 2.3 140 0.75"
3SPS2.3/160-D72/1000 72 1000 2.3 160 0.75"
3SPS2.3/180-D110/1300 110 1300 2.3 180 0.75"
4SPS3/60-D36/500 36 500 3 60 1"
100*480
4SPS3.6/80-D48/750 48 750 3.6 80 1"
4SPS4/100-D72/1000 72 1000 4 100 1" 100*550
4SPS4.2/120-D110/1300 110 1300 4.2 120 1"
3SPC2.6/32-D24/300 24 300 2.6 32 1" 76*620
3SPC2.8/52-D36/500 36 500 2.8 52 1" 76*820
3SPC3.0/85-D48/750 48 750 3 85 1" 76*940
3SPC3.2/106-D72/1000 72 1000 3.2 106 1" 76*1060
4SPC5.0/28-D24/250 24 250 5 28 1.25" 100*540
4SPC5.5/38-D36/400 36 400 5.5 38 1.25" 100*650
4SPC5.5/58-D48/750 48 750 5.5 58 1.25" 100*680
4SPC6.0/72-D72/1000 72 1000 6 72 1.25" 100*740
4SPC10/30-D48/750 48 750 10 30 1.5" 100*540
4SPC10/44-D72/1000 72 1000 10 44 1.5" 100*650
4SPC10/57-D110/1300 110 1300 10 57 1.5" 100*680
Pump Model voltage
(V)
 Power
(W)
Max Flow
(M3/H)
Max
Head
(M)
Outlet
BSP
(IN)
Diameter
& length
(MM)
4SPSC5.0/28-D24/250 24 250 5 28 1.25" 100*540
4SPSC5.5/38-D36/400 36 400 5.5 38 1.25" 100*650
4SPSC5.5/58-D48/750 48 750 5.5 58 1.25" 100*680
4SPSC6.0/72-D72/1000 72 1000 6 72 1.25" 100*740
4SPSC6.5/98-D110/1300 110 1300 6.5 98 1.25" 100*880
4SPSC10/30-D48/750 48 750 10 30 1.5" 100*540
4SPSC10/44-D72/1000 72 1000 10 44 1.5" 100*650
4SPSC10/57-D110/1300 110 1300 10 57 1.5" 100*680
4SPSC15/21-D72/1000 72 1000 15 21 2" 100*540
4SPSC15/28-D110/1300 110 1300 15 28 2" 100*620
4SPSC23/21-D110/1300 110 1300 23 21 3" 125*700
4SPSC28/13-D110/1300 110 1300 28 13 3" 125*710
6SPSC46/7-D110/1300 110 1300 46 7 4" 125*690
Operating principle
Solar photovoltaic panels convert sunlight to electrical energy which is then passed to the
solar pump controller. The solar controller stabilises the voltage and creates a three phase